# XXVII Conference of the Serbian Crystallographic Society

September 16–17<sup>th</sup>, 2021 Kragujevac, Serbia

# **First Announcement**

# **ORGANIZERS**



FACULTY OF SCIENCE, UNIVERSITY OF KRAGUJEVAC



SERBIAN CRYSTALLOGRAPHIC SOCIETY

# **SPONSORED BY**



MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SERBIA

# **ORGANIZING COMMITTEE**

Dr. Verica Jevtić, Faculty of Science, Kragujevac

Dr. Gordana Radić, Faculty of Medical Sciences, Kragujevac

Dr. Anica Glođović, Faculty of Science, Kragujevac
Dr. Andrija Ćirić, Faculty of Science, Kragujevac
Dr. Marina Ćendić Serafinović, Faculty of Science, Kragujevac
Dr. Marija Ristić, Faculty of Science, Kragujevac

Dr. Emina Mrkalić, Institute of Information Technologies, Kragujevac
Dr. Danijela Stojković, Institute of Information Technologies, Kragujevac
Dr. Edina Avdović, Institute of Information Technologies, Kragujevac

Dr. Maja Đukić,
Sandra Jovičić Milić,
Faculty of Science, Kragujevac
Đorđe Petrović,
Faculty of Science, Kragujevac
Marijana Kasalović,
Faculty of Science, Kragujevac
Marko Radovanović,
Faculty of Science, Kragujevac
Ignjat Filipović,
Faculty of Science, Kragujevac

#### **SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE**

Dr. Ljiljana Karanović, Faculty of Mining and Geology, Belgrade

Dr. Tamara Todorović, Faculty of Chemistry, Belgrade
Dr. Marko Rodić, Faculty of Sciences, Novi Sad
Dr. Dušan Veljković, Faculty of Chemistry, Belgrade
Dr. Olivera Klisurić, Faculty of Sciences, Novi Sad

Dr. Jelena Rogan, Faculty of Technology and Metallurgy, Belgrade
Dr. Goran Bogdanović, Vinča Institute of Nuclear Sciences, Belgrade
Dr. Aleksandar Kremenović, Faculty of Mining and Geology, Belgrade
Dr. Bratislav Antić, Vinča Institute of Nuclear Sciences, Belgrade

Dr. Snežana Zarić, Faculty of Chemistry, Belgrade
Dr. Katarina Anđelković, Faculty of Chemistry, Belgrade
Dr. Srđan Rakić, Faculty of Sciences, Novi Sad

Dr. Nataša Jović, Vinča Institute of Nuclear Sciences, Belgrade Dr. Aleksandra Dapčević, Faculty of Technology and Metallurgy, Belgrade

# **CONFERENCE VENUE**

XXVII Conference of the Serbian Crystallographic Society will be held on September 16–17<sup>th</sup> 2021, at Kragujevac, hotel "Kragujevac". More information on accommodation and travel to the venue of the Conference will be given in the *Second Announcement*.

Conference will be organized in a hybrid mode, allowing participants to attend in-person or to remotely access and participate in the Conference program the "Microsoft Teams" online platform.

# **LANGUAGE**

The official language of the Conference is English.

# **TOPICS**

All fields of crystallography.

### LIST OF INVITED PLENARY LECTURERS

# Dr. Goran Kaluđerović,

University of Applied Sciences Merseburg, Germany

#### Dr. Clara S. B. Gomes,

Faculdade de Ciências e Tecnologia, Universidade NOVA de Lisboa, Portugal

# Dr. Nenad Filipović

Department of Chemistry and Biochemistry Faculty of Agriculture, University of Belgrade Serbia

### **PRESENTATIONS**

Plenary lectures
Oral presentations
Poster presentations

# **CONFERENCE MATERIAL**

At the beginning of the Conference every participant will receive the Book of Abstracts in Serbian and English.

#### **REGISTRATION**

Participants should submit the application form available online (<a href="https://skd.org.rs/conferences/current-conference/application/">https://skd.org.rs/conferences/current-conference/application/</a>), no later than June 30<sup>th</sup> 2021. The application form should be submitted by all participants.

#### **REGISTRATION FEE**

The registration fee is 40 €. Pre-invoice request could be submitted online (<a href="https://skd.org.rs/members/membership-form/">https://skd.org.rs/members/membership-form/</a>) All the participants should pay one registration fee, regardless of the presentations number. Deadline for Registration fee is August 20<sup>th</sup> 2021.

#### **MEMBERSHIP FEE**

The Serbian Crystallographic Society is free and open to anyone interested in the broad field of crystallography. The membership fee for 2021 is 10 €. If you want to become a member of the Serbian Crystallographic Society, please fill in the Membership Form (https://skd.org.rs/members/membership-fee/).

#### **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION**

For all additional information please contact the organizer (<a href="mailto:skd@pmf.uns.ac.rs">skd@pmf.uns.ac.rs</a>). Up-to-date information on the Conference can be found at:

https://skd.org.rs/conferences/current-conference/

Please, be so kind to distribute this announcement among your colleagues and friends who are interested in crystallography and would like to participate in this scientific event.